City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2020-I

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Sign a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Bellbrook, Sugarcreek Township and the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Parks District for the Purpose of Outlining Park District Commissioner Representation and Selection Processes.

WHEREAS, the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Parks District represents the interests of all City of Bellbrook and Sugarcreek Township residents; and

WHEREAS, The Bellbrook Sugarcreek Parks District is governed by three court appointed Parks Commissioners, each serving three year terms; and

WHEREAS, representatives of the City, the Township and the Parks District have met and created a Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached hereto, to provide clarity to the processes of appointment as a Commissioner for the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Parks District and fair representation on its Board for both communities; and

WHEREAS, all parties to the Memorandum of Understanding have reviewed the document and are in agreement as to its content and intentions; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Bellbrook, the citizens of Sugarcreek Township and the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District to execute this memorandum of understanding in order to ensure there is a clear and defined process for the process of the appointment of the Park Board Commissioners, and fair representation to the communities in the future.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves That:

Section 1. The Bellbrook City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to act as a signatory on their behalf and enter into the Memorandum of Understanding attached hereto.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Michael W. Schweller, Mayor

Pamela Timmons, Clerk of Council